## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RIGINA

01 FEB -1 PM 4:38

RECORDS AND REPORTING

In re: Application for Authority ) to Transfer the Facilities of ) ROTONDA WEST UTILITY CORPORATION ) and Certificate Nos. 565-W and ) 493-S in Charlotte County, Florida) to AQUASOURCE UTILITY, INC. )

Docket No <u>981858WS</u>

## NOTICE OF FILING

Applicants hereby notice the filing of original Certificate No. 565-W and 493-S in the above-referenced docket.

Respectfully submitted on this 1st day of February, 2001, by:

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & EENTLEY, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 877-6555

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

aqua\rotonda`filing.not

Drig. Certs forwarded RGD

CEIVED & FILED

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

0 1508 FEB-1 =

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certificate Number

565 - W

Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED that authority be and is hereby granted to:

AQUASOURCE UTILITY, INC.

Whose principal address is:

200 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 300 Coraopolis, PA 15108 (Charlotte County)

to provide water service in accordance with the provision of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, the Rules, Regulations and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission.

This Certificate shall remain in force and effect until suspended, cancelled or revoked by Orders of this Commission.

ORDER PSC-99-1909-PAA-WS ORDER DOCKET 981858-WS DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Director

Division of Records and Reporting

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certificate Number

493 - S

Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED that authority be and is hereby granted to:

AQUASOURCE UTILITY, INC.

Whose principal address is:

200 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 300 Coraopolis, PA 15108 (Charlotte County)

to provide wastewater service in accordance with the provision of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, the Rules, Regulations and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission.

This Certificate shall remain in force and effect until suspended, cancelled or revoked by Orders of this Commission.

ORDER PSC-99-1909-PAA-WS ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER

ORDER

DOCKET 981858-WS DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET DOCKET

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

S. Davis Director

, Division of Records and Reporting